
Alabama (11-6,1-3 SEC) -vs- Auburn (6-9,0-4 SEC)
01/12/20 at Auburn Arena, Auburn, AL

 
 

 
 
Alabama 75

Auburn 48

Date: 01/12/20
Time: 2:00 pm
Attendance: 2833
Site: Auburn Arena, Auburn, AL
Referees: Angelica Suffren, Karen Preato, Mark Zentz

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alabama 14 19 24 18 75
Auburn 20 6 7 15 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Walker,Jasmine * 32 8-18 4-11 3-3 2-8 10 0 2 1 2 1 23
03 Lewis,Jordan * 33 6-12 3-8 1-2 1-5 6 0 5 4 0 0 16
22 Copeland,Ariyah * 23 4-5 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 10
01 Abrams,Megan * 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 1 0 2
02 Richardson,Amber * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0
04 Johnson,Cierra 23 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 0 11
25 Knight,Ashley 14 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 6
24 Benjamin,De'Sha 10 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 0 4
23 Davis,Brittany 18 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 2 3
05 Barber,Hannah 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
12 Cruce,Allie Craig 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Rice,Destiny 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Grizzle,Ahriahna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-54 11-29 8-10 7-32 39 14 21 17 4 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 6-9   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 28-54   51.9 % 11-29   37.9 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Thompson,Unique * 31 8-21 0-0 0-1 5-9 14 2 0 3 0 1 16
24 Howard,Erin * 25 2-7 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 3 2 0 2 1 7
03 Hughes,Annie * 20 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 5
13 Hansen,Lauren * 28 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 4 0 0 3
05 Moore,Brooke * 23 0-8 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
01 Benton,Robyn 24 3-9 2-6 1-2 4-0 4 1 0 2 0 3 9
10 White,Kiyae' 17 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 5
02 Wells,Sania 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3
30 Robinson-Nwagwu,Morgan 16 0-7 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
35 Kelly,Natalie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-69 6-26 4-7 17-21 38 12 11 13 2 11 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-19   15.79 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-9   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 19-69   27.5 % 6-26   23.1 % 4-7   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Auburn
09:46 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,UNIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,ANNIE
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,ANNIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,MEGAN 09:26
09:26 STEAL  by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
09:17 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by COPELAND,ARIYAH 09:17

09:07 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BROOKE
BLOCK  by ABRAMS,MEGAN 09:07
REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,ERIN
08:46 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE

08:12 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE 07:57 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,AMBER --

07:27 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE(fastbreak) 07:19 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

06:57 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
06:37 FOUL  by HANSEN,LAUREN
06:37 SUB OUT by HUGHES,ANNIE
06:37 SUB OUT by MOORE,BROOKE
06:37 SUB IN by BENTON,ROBYN
06:37 SUB IN by WELLS,SANIA

SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN 06:37
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,AMBER 06:37
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA 06:37
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY 06:37
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRITTANY 06:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 06:18

06:18 STEAL  by WELLS,SANIA
06:05 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,UNIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by JOHNSON,CIERRA 06:05

06:01 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,LAUREN
05:41 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CIERRA 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
05:08 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,ERIN
FOUL  by DAVIS,BRITTANY 05:04

05:04 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by HOWARD,ERIN
05:04 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by HOWARD,ERIN
05:04 SUB OUT by HANSEN,LAUREN
05:04 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
05:04 SUB OUT by HOWARD,ERIN
05:04 SUB IN by MOORE,BROOKE



05:04 SUB IN by WHITE,KIYAE'
05:04 SUB IN by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH 05:04
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY 05:04
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CIERRA 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by BENTON,ROBYN
04:59 TURNOVER  by BENTON,ROBYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
04:57 SUB OUT by WELLS,SANIA
04:57 SUB IN by HOWARD,ERIN

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CIERRA 04:49
04:49 STEAL  by BENTON,ROBYN
04:30 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KIYAE'(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:13 8-14 H 6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CIERRA --

03:55 8-16 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KIYAE'(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

TURNOVER  by WALKER,JASMINE 03:38
03:38 STEAL  by MOORE,BROOKE
03:32 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
03:29 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

-- REBOUND OFF by BENTON,ROBYN
03:24 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRITTANY --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRITTANY 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,ERIN
02:54 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CIERRA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:47 10-16 H 6

02:30 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BENTON,ROBYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BRITTANY(in the paint) 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BROOKE
02:03 MISS 3PTR by BENTON,ROBYN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE 01:41

01:41 BLOCK  by HOWARD,ERIN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:39 SUB OUT by HOWARD,ERIN
01:39 SUB OUT by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
01:39 SUB IN by HANSEN,LAUREN
01:39 SUB IN by THOMPSON,UNIQUE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY 01:39
SUB IN by ABRAMS,MEGAN 01:39

01:29 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,LAUREN
STEAL  by KNIGHT,ASHLEY 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:25 12-18 H 6
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,ASHLEY --

01:02 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
00:32 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:20 14-20 H 6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CIERRA --
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY 00:00
SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH 00:00



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Auburn
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,KIYAE'
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 09:35 17-20 H 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CIERRA --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,CIERRA 09:16
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA 09:16
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY 09:16

09:01 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JASMINE(in the paint) 08:44
REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,ARIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint) 08:44 19-20 H 1

08:44 FOUL  by HOWARD,ERIN
GOOD FT by COPELAND,ARIYAH 08:44 20-20

08:17 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by BENTON,ROBYN

08:12 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ROBYN
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE

08:04 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JASMINE 07:36 22-22

07:21 FOUL  by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
07:21 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
07:03 SUB OUT by BENTON,ROBYN
07:03 SUB OUT by HANSEN,LAUREN
07:03 SUB IN by HUGHES,ANNIE
07:03 SUB IN by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY 07:03
SUB OUT by WALKER,JASMINE 07:03
SUB IN by BARBER,HANNAH 07:03
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 07:03
GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA(in the paint) 07:02 24-22 V 2

06:54 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA --
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
06:32 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
06:28 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ARIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 06:04

06:04 BLOCK  by HOWARD,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 06:03

05:44 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --

05:36 SUB OUT by MOORE,BROOKE
05:36 SUB OUT by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
05:36 SUB IN by BENTON,ROBYN
05:36 SUB IN by HANSEN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 05:36
SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH 05:36
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY 05:36
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY 05:36
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRITTANY 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by BENTON,ROBYN
FOUL  by DAVIS,BRITTANY 05:33

05:17 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,ANNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BENTON,ROBYN



SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY 05:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA 05:16

05:13 24-24 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:43 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,MEGAN --

04:24 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CIERRA 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
03:31 MISS 3PTR by BENTON,ROBYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,ERIN
03:27 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,MEGAN 03:09

03:09 STEAL  by HOWARD,ERIN
02:58 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ROBYN

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 02:43

02:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:41 SUB OUT by BENTON,ROBYN
02:41 SUB IN by MOORE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA 02:41
SUB OUT by BARBER,HANNAH 02:41
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 02:41
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY 02:41
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,AMBER 02:41
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 02:41
SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH 02:41
SUB IN by WALKER,JASMINE 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
02:28 26-26 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,ERIN
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 02:12 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,AMBER --

01:54 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,ERIN
01:52 FOUL  by HANSEN,LAUREN
01:52 SUB OUT by HOWARD,ERIN
01:52 SUB IN by WHITE,KIYAE'

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:52 29-26 V 3
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --

01:22 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,ANNIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,AMBER 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by HANSEN,LAUREN
01:22 SUB IN by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
01:11 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint) 00:45
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JASMINE(in the paint) 00:40 31-26 V 5

00:27 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,ANNIE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:18 33-26 V 7
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,AMBER 00:01

00:01 SUB OUT by HUGHES,ANNIE
00:01 SUB IN by BENTON,ROBYN

SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH 00:01
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY 00:01



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Auburn
10:00 SUB OUT by BENTON,ROBYN
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,KIYAE'
10:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
10:00 SUB IN by HUGHES,ANNIE
10:00 SUB IN by HANSEN,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,ERIN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY 10:00
SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH 10:00
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 09:53
FOUL  by COPELAND,ARIYAH 09:44

09:32 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by COPELAND,ARIYAH 09:09

08:51 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
STEAL  by WALKER,JASMINE 08:51
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint) 08:39 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

08:19 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,LAUREN
STEAL  by RICHARDSON,AMBER 08:19
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,ANNIE
08:01 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
07:56 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE 07:39 38-26 V 12
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,AMBER --

07:21 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WALKER,JASMINE 07:21
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
07:01 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,AMBER --
06:42 FOUL  by HOWARD,ERIN
06:42 SUB OUT by HUGHES,ANNIE
06:42 SUB OUT by MOORE,BROOKE
06:42 SUB OUT by HANSEN,LAUREN
06:42 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
06:42 SUB IN by BENTON,ROBYN
06:42 SUB IN by WELLS,SANIA
06:42 SUB IN by WHITE,KIYAE'
06:42 SUB IN by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN 06:42
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,AMBER 06:42
SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH 06:42
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA 06:42
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 06:42
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY 06:42
GOOD FT by WALKER,JASMINE(fastbreak) 06:42 39-26 V 13
GOOD FT by WALKER,JASMINE(fastbreak) 06:42 40-26 V 14

06:31 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,ERIN
BLOCK  by WALKER,JASMINE 06:31
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE 06:03 43-26 V 17
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

06:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:43 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA --



GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CIERRA 05:31 46-26 V 20
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

05:10 SUB OUT by HOWARD,ERIN
05:10 SUB OUT by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
05:10 SUB IN by HUGHES,ANNIE
05:10 SUB IN by HANSEN,LAUREN
04:57 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,SANIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by HUGHES,ANNIE
04:41 TURNOVER  by HUGHES,ANNIE

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE 04:15
REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA --

04:08 SUB OUT by WELLS,SANIA
04:08 SUB OUT by HUGHES,ANNIE
04:08 SUB OUT by WHITE,KIYAE'
04:08 SUB IN by MOORE,BROOKE
04:08 SUB IN by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
04:08 SUB IN by HOWARD,ERIN

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 04:08
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY 04:08
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BRITTANY 03:58 49-26 V 23
ASSIST  by WALKER,JASMINE --

03:38 FOUL  by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
03:38 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
03:24 FOUL  by BENTON,ROBYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:13
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ASHLEY(in the paint) 03:03 51-26 V 25
ASSIST  by DAVIS,BRITTANY --

02:48 51-28 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,ERIN

FOUL  by KNIGHT,ASHLEY 02:48
02:48 SUB OUT by HOWARD,ERIN
02:48 SUB IN by WHITE,KIYAE'
02:48 MISS FT by THOMPSON,UNIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by BENTON,ROBYN
02:27 TURNOVER  by BENTON,ROBYN

STEAL  by DAVIS,BRITTANY 02:27
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BRITTANY(in the paint) 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,LAUREN
02:13 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRITTANY --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 01:55 54-28 V 26
ASSIST  by DAVIS,BRITTANY --

01:35 SUB OUT by MOORE,BROOKE
01:35 SUB OUT by HANSEN,LAUREN
01:35 SUB IN by WELLS,SANIA
01:35 SUB IN by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 01:35
SUB IN by BARBER,HANNAH 01:35
FOUL  by KNIGHT,ASHLEY 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by BENTON,ROBYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:29 54-29 V 25 GOOD FT by BENTON,ROBYN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CIERRA 01:05 57-29 V 28
ASSIST  by BARBER,HANNAH --

00:40 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,KIYAE'

FOUL  by KNIGHT,ASHLEY 00:39
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY 00:39
SUB OUT by WALKER,JASMINE 00:39



4th Play By Play

SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH 00:39
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 00:39

00:39 MISS FT by WHITE,KIYAE'
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:39 57-30 V 27 GOOD FT by WHITE,KIYAE'
TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 00:28

00:28 STEAL  by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
00:22 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 00:22
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRITTANY 00:14

00:14 STEAL  by WELLS,SANIA
00:06 57-33 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by BENTON,ROBYN

-- ASSIST  by WELLS,SANIA

VISITORS: Alabama Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Auburn
SUB OUT by BARBER,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
FOUL  by COPELAND,ARIYAH 09:19

09:00 MISS 3PTR by BENTON,ROBYN
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,SANIA

08:51 57-35 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CIERRA(in the paint) 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

FOUL  by DAVIS,BRITTANY 08:13
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY 08:13
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 08:13
SUB IN by ABRAMS,MEGAN 08:13
SUB IN by WALKER,JASMINE 08:13

08:03 57-38 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,SANIA
TURNOVER  by COPELAND,ARIYAH 07:50

07:35 MISS 3PTR by BENTON,ROBYN
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE

07:31 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CIERRA 07:19 60-38 V 22
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

07:02 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,SANIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:02 FOUL  by WHITE,KIYAE'
07:02 SUB OUT by BENTON,ROBYN
07:02 SUB OUT by WELLS,SANIA
07:02 SUB OUT by WHITE,KIYAE'
07:02 SUB OUT by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
07:02 SUB IN by HUGHES,ANNIE
07:02 SUB IN by MOORE,BROOKE
07:02 SUB IN by HANSEN,LAUREN
07:02 SUB IN by HOWARD,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 06:42 63-38 V 25
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,MEGAN --

06:25 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,ANNIE
05:59 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH 05:59



SUB IN by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 05:59
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JASMINE(in the paint) 05:43 65-38 V 27

05:43 FOUL  by HOWARD,ERIN
05:43 SUB OUT by HOWARD,ERIN
05:43 SUB IN by KELLY,NATALIE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA 05:43
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY 05:43
GOOD FT by WALKER,JASMINE 05:43 66-38 V 28

05:28 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
05:04 TURNOVER  by MOORE,BROOKE

STEAL  by DAVIS,BRITTANY 05:04
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRITTANY 05:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by MOORE,BROOKE
05:04 SUB IN by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
04:46 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
04:41 66-40 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,UNIQUE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 04:28
04:28 STEAL  by KELLY,NATALIE

FOUL  by DAVIS,BRITTANY 04:28
SUB OUT by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 04:28
SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH 04:28

04:11 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint) 03:48 68-40 V 28
ASSIST  by WALKER,JASMINE --

03:28 FOUL  by KELLY,NATALIE
03:28 TURNOVER  by KELLY,NATALIE
03:28 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,UNIQUE
03:28 SUB IN by WHITE,KIYAE'

SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN 03:28
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA 03:28

03:12 FOUL  by WHITE,KIYAE'
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 03:12
SUB IN by BARBER,HANNAH 03:12
GOOD FT by COPELAND,ARIYAH 03:12 69-40 V 29
MISS FT by COPELAND,ARIYAH 03:11
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JASMINE --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JASMINE(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KIYAE'
03:06 TURNOVER  by WHITE,KIYAE'

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JASMINE 03:06 71-40 V 31
ASSIST  by BARBER,HANNAH --

02:54 71-43 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,ANNIE
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,KIYAE'

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JASMINE(in the paint) 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG

02:05 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE 01:51
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint) 01:47 73-43 V 30
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CIERRA --

01:32 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRITTANY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:27

01:27 SUB OUT by HUGHES,ANNIE
01:27 SUB OUT by WHITE,KIYAE'



01:27 SUB OUT by ROBINSON-NWAGWU,MORG
01:27 SUB IN by BENTON,ROBYN
01:27 SUB IN by WELLS,SANIA
01:27 SUB IN by HOWARD,ERIN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA 01:27
SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH 01:27
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY 01:27
SUB OUT by WALKER,JASMINE 01:27
SUB IN by GRIZZLE,AHRIAHNA 01:27
SUB IN by RICE,DESTINY 01:27
SUB IN by CRUCE,ALLIE CRAIG 01:27
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 01:27

01:14 FOUL  by HANSEN,LAUREN
GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 01:14 74-43 V 31
GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA 01:14 75-43 V 32

00:52 75-45 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,ERIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:21

00:01 75-48 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by BENTON,ROBYN
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,LAUREN


